Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

Agenda Item 5
MEETING DATE: June 19, 2019

SUBJECT: Ratification of Service Retirement Applications —
May 2019
Deliberation Receive
SUBMITTED FOR: _X__Consent ____and Action ____and File
RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the Board ratify service retirement applications that were finalized in
May 2019.

PURPOSE

This item does not support the 2018-19 Strategic Management Plan, but contributes to the
Board’s effective oversight of the retirement system and ensures consistent application of
retirement law.

ATTACHMENT

e Finalized Retirement Applications for May 2019

Prepared by:

IS/

Mario Sierras
Chief Benefits Officer

Reviewed by:

IS/

Eric Stern
Chief Executive Officer



Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System -

Finalized Retirement Applications for 5/1/2019 to 5/31/2019

Last Name

Alvi
Archer
Ayers
Bevans
Bilyeu
Bourgeau
Brown
Bucho
Busk
Callahan
Camacho
Collins
Corum
Coyle
DeCicco
Delaney
Deloy
Devereux
Fretland
Garnica
Garza
Gee
Griffiths
Gunter
Hahn
James
Jensen
Kastros
Kennedy
Lee
Lundholm
Ma
Mahnke
Massey
McAuley

First Name

Judith
James
George
Melinda
Connie
Sheila
Christopher
Laura
Melody
Diana
Gustavo
William
Cynthia
Kristina
Thomas
Mitch
Suzanne
Paul
Erik
Bonita
Norma
Christine
Karl
Michael
Ellie
Mary
Juli
Anthony
Lisa
Randal
Paul

Ha
Charles
Eleonora

Katherine

Tuesday, June 11, 2019

Retire Date

03/29/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/15/2019
03/30/2019
05/07/2019
04/03/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
04/08/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
04/27/2019
03/30/2019
04/01/2019
03/31/2019
05/03/2019
03/30/2019
03/12/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/29/2019
03/30/2019
03/21/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/31/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/31/2019
03/30/2019

Entered In
Payroll

05/29/2019
05/31/2019
05/08/2019
05/17/2019
05/17/2019
05/03/2019
05/09/2019
05/08/2019
05/08/2019
05/03/2019
05/21/2019
05/03/2019
05/08/2019
05/03/2019
05/15/2019
05/09/2019
05/03/2019
05/09/2019
05/09/2019
05/09/2019
05/03/2019
05/21/2019
05/29/2019
05/28/2019
05/28/2019
05/13/2019
05/13/2019
05/29/2019
05/01/2019
05/09/2019
05/09/2019
05/03/2019
05/09/2019
05/03/2019
05/09/2019

Department

Library

Sheriff

Airports

SETA

Health Services
Internal Services
Health and Human Services
Health Services
Public Works
Superior Court
Human Assistance
Probation

Human Assistance
Human Assistance
Sheriff

Finance

Sheriff

Municipal Services Agency
Probation

Human Assistance
Probation

Human Assistance

Sheriff

Waste Management & Recycling

Child Support Services

Health Services

Agricultural Commission/Wts/Me

Sacramento Metro-Florin Fire District

Superior Court
Personnel Services
Assessor

Human Assistance
Transportation
SETA

Health Services

Current Plan

Miscellaneous Tier llI
Safety Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Safety Tier IV
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier |
Safety Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI

Miscellaneous Tier IlI

Report Generated on: 6/11/2019

Service
Credit (Yrs.)

6.6
27.8
28.7
17.5
18.7
17.3
10.1
12.4
23.5
12.8
20.9
21.2

22
11.1
11.5
13.5
22.6

8.9
22.7
18.9
24.6
30.4

22
29.4

22.2
35.7

5.9
15.6
26.2
12.3
29.7
16.3

7.6
11.1
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Last Name

McGurk
Mendoza
Mitchell
Mitic
Munson
Nguyen
Oreschak
Palmer
Poole
Purvis
Richards
Rogers
Ross
Rowland
Scott-Lee
Shalhoub
Sheng-Zhang
Shirk
Smith
Stanley
Steiner
Stogner
Street
Sullivan
Takaki
Venegas
Vestito
Walker
Wetzel
Wheless
Whitaker
Williams

Willis

Wirta-Morrissey

Zeitler

Summary Data for Period:

First Name

Molly
Monin
Peggy
Christina
George
Anthony
Michael
Gary
Leslie
Patricia
Raymond
Charles
William
Nancy
Lisa
Deborah
Frances
Lori
Tarry
Daniel
Evelyn
Nancy
Byron
Kellie
Joanne
Sheryll
Catherine
Theresa
Timothy
Randall
Christopher
Patricia
Ann
Gwen

Dale

Total Retirements:

Tuesday, June 11, 2019

Retire Date

04/02/2019
03/30/2019
03/31/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
04/09/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/28/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
04/01/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/06/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
04/06/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019

Entered In
Payroll

05/21/2019
05/21/2019
05/29/2019
05/15/2019
05/08/2019
05/21/2019
05/02/2019
05/09/2019
05/16/2019
05/21/2019
05/21/2019
05/09/2019
05/17/2019
05/10/2019
05/29/2019
05/13/2019
05/09/2019
05/03/2019
05/28/2019
05/08/2019
05/29/2019
05/02/2019
05/15/2019
05/13/2019
05/09/2019
05/03/2019
05/03/2019
05/09/2019
05/09/2019
05/09/2019
05/13/2019
05/09/2019
05/03/2019
05/15/2019
05/15/2019

70 Average Age at Retirement:

Department

Health Services

First 5 Sacramento Commission
Sheriff

General Services

Airports

Human Assistance

Sheriff

Probation

District Attorney

Sheriff

Health Services

Dept of Sac Reg Co Sanitation
Sheriff

General Services

Health and Human Services
Airports

Human Assistance

Revenue Recovery
Carmichael Park District
County Clerk Recorder
Superior Court

Probation

Sheriff

Technology

Assessor

Office of Budget & Debt Management
Superior Court

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Probation

Health Services

Human Assistance

Health Services

Personnel Services

59 Yrs. Average Service: 20

Current Plan

Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Safety Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Safety Tier Il

Safety Tier Il

Safety Tier |

Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier V
Miscellaneous Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Safety Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI

Miscellaneous Tier IlI

Service
Credit (Yrs.)

15.7
31.6
6.6
16.9
14.2
16.2
15.8
27.4
23.6
7.4
33
27.5
19.9
24.3
25.6
19.8
20.6
33.7
5.6
37.8
24.8
24.5
22.2
20.2
39
29.4
17.1
33.2
26.8
13.4
23.8
17.3
30.5
23.4
29.2
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